

## St. Charles Parish

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	4-0209	Version:	1	Name:	Appoint a member to the St. Charles Parish Civil Service Board In Council - Appointments			
Туре:	Арро	ointment			Status:				
File created:	6/17	/2024			In control:	Parish Council			
On agenda:	6/17	6/17/2024 Final action:							
Enactment date:	:				Yes				
Title:	A resolution appointing a member to the St. Charles Parish Civil Service Board.								
Sponsors:									
00013013.									
Indexes:									
-									
Indexes:	1. C	orrespond	dence_Nicho	olls_e	mailed, 2. Nich	olls_nomination letter			
Indexes: Code sections:	1. Co Ver.	orrespond		olls_e		olls_nomination letter	Result		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:			y	olls_e			Result		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	Ver.	Action By Parish C	y	olls_e	A		Result		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 6/17/2024	Ver. 1	Action By Parish C Council	y Council	olls_e	A C	ction	Result		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 6/17/2024 6/12/2024	<b>Ver.</b> 1 1	Action By Parish C Council	y Council Secretary Secretary	olls_e	A C C	ction orrespondence Received	Result		

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

A resolution appointing a member to the St. Charles Parish Civil Service Board.

WHEREAS, there exists a vacancy on the <u>ST. CHARLES PARISH CIVIL SERVICE BOARD</u> due to the expiration of the term of <u>Mr. Brett Terrebonne</u> on <u>August 1, 2024</u>; and,

	WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to fill this vacancy.									
	NOW, TH	IEREFORE,	BE	IT	RESOLVED,	that				
is	here	by	appointed		to	the				
ST. CHARLES PARISH CIVIL SERVICE BOARD										

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that said appointment shall be effective <u>AUGUST 1, 2024</u> and shall expire <u>AUGUST 1, 2027</u>.

The foregoing resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the resolution was declared adopted this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

APPOINT Civil Service Bd. Nicholls.doc

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

## File #: 2024-0209, Version: 1

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: RECD BY: